

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1188

TO BE ANSWERED ON FEBRUARY 13, 2023


SUPPORT EXTENDED UNDER HRIDAY


NO. 1188. SHRI S NIRANJAN REDDY:


Will the Minister ofHousing and Urban Affairsbe pleased to state:


(a) the details of the work carried out under the National Heritage City Development and Augmentation Yojana (HRIDAY) in the city of Amravati, Andhra Pradesh since 2015, the details thereof;


(b) whether Government plans to integrate more cities under the scheme from the current strength of 12 to more, if so, the details thereof; and


(c) whether the scheme has a provision for private funding, if so, the quantum of private funding that has been mobilized to date to ensure protection and conservation of these historic cities/monuments, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

(SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE)


(a):The following work done under the HRIDAY scheme in Amravati, Andhra Pradesh during the mission period:

(i). Up-gradation of Approach roads to Heritage Sites

(ii). Development of Heritage Walk

(iii).Development of Amaravati Pond (Nunegundam Cheruvu)


(b): The mission period of HRIDAY scheme ended on 31
st
 March, 2019 and therefore no new proposals

can be approved.

(c): No, Sir. The National Heritage City Development and Augmentation Yojana (HRIDAY) is a central sector scheme.

*****

